GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA URBAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 2nd June, 2023. No.UAU.125/2010/212— In pursuance of the Ministry of Defence's Office Memorandum No.14(11)/2023-IX(Q&C) dated 23rd May, 2023, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to nominate the Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department as member to look into the details of proposed modalities for excision of civil areas from the limits of Shillong Cantonment.

Sd/R.C. Sohkhlet, IAS,
Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,
Urban Affairs Department.
Dated Shillong, the 2nd June, 2023.

Memo. No. UAU. 125/2010/212-A, Copy to:-.

- 1. P.S. to the Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 2. The P.A to the Commissioner & Secretary, Urban Affairs Department for kind information of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 3. The P.A to the Secretary, Urban Affairs Department for kind information of the Secretary.
- 4. The Director, Urban Affairs, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. Shri Rajesh Kumar Sah, Deputy Director (Q&), Government of India, Ministry of Defence, Sena Bhawan, New Delhi 110011.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi hills District, Shillong.
- 7. The Chief Executive Officer, Shillong Municipal Board, Shillong.
- 8. The Chief Executive Officer, Shillong Cantonment Board, Shillong.
- 19. The State Informatic Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong.
 - 10. The Director of Printing & Stationery, for publication in the Meghalaya Gazatte.

By Oder etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department.